
General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

1.) 25ST2186 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

RICKY  ARCHER
Filing Date: 12/26/2025
Arresting Officer: BOSTIC, NATHANIEL

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Offense Date:
12/19/2025

Count 2.) DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEHICLE Offense Date:
12/19/2025

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
12/19/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE @ 9AM

2.) 25ST2187 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

PAUL DENVER EVANS
Filing Date: 12/26/2025
Arresting Officer: BOSTIC, NATHANIEL

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED Offense Date:
12/23/2025

Count 2.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
12/23/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE @ 9AM

3.) 26ST0120 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JEREMY A GEARIG
Filing Date: 2/3/2026
Arresting Officer: CHITWOOD, MATTHEW

Count 1.) REGISTRATION VIOLATION Offense Date: 1/2/2026

Count 2.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date: 1/2/2026

Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER Offense Date: 1/2/2026

Count 4.) DRIVING WHILE DRIVERS LICENSE
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

Offense Date: 1/2/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

4.) 25ST2189 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

LAURA ANN LAMB
Filing Date: 12/28/2025
Arresting Officer: BOSTIC, NATHANIEL

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED Offense Date:
12/28/2025

Count 2.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
12/28/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE @ 9AM

5.) 25ST2153 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JESSICA D MCCLANAHAN
Filing Date: 12/18/2025
Arresting Officer: BOSTIC, NATHANIEL

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED Offense Date:
12/17/2025

Count 2.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
12/17/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

6.) 26ST0130 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

CHARLES STEVEN MORRISON
Filing Date: 2/4/2026
Arresting Officer: ROBINSON, JOHN

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Offense Date: 1/9/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE @ 9AM
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General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

7.) 26ST0129 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

CHRISTY DANIELLE MURPHY
Filing Date: 2/4/2026
Arresting Officer: ROBINSON, JOHN

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Offense Date: 1/9/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE @ 9AM

8.) 26ST0093 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

LORA LEE SHELTON
Filing Date: 1/23/2026
Arresting Officer: PAULAUSKAS, J

Count 1.) THEFT OF PROPERTY Offense Date:
1/21/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
RESET BY LETTER

9.) 26ST0007 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

DYLAN G SMITH
Filing Date: 1/2/2026
Arresting Officer: BOSTIC, NATHANIEL

Count 1.) SIMPLE POSS./CASUAL EXCHANGE
SCH VI

Offense Date:
12/31/2025

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Offense Date:
12/31/2025

Count 3.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
12/31/2025

Count 4.) REGISTRATION REQUIRED BEFORE
OPERATION OF VEHCILE

Offense Date:
12/31/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE @ 9AM
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General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

10.) 26ST0118 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BYRON FREDRICK BRADLEY
Filing Date: 2/3/2026
Arresting Officer: BOLES, HAILEY

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE DRIVERS LICENSE
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

Offense Date: 2/3/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

11.) 26ST0106 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TERRY D FIFE
Filing Date: 1/29/2026
Arresting Officer: HENDERSON, DUSTIN

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE DRIVERS LICENSE
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

Offense Date:
1/28/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

12.) 26ST0122 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

KATRINA DIANNE HARVEY
Filing Date: 2/4/2026
Arresting Officer: WYRICK, TIM

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED Offense Date:
1/19/2026

Count 2.) REGISTRATION VIOLATION Offense Date:
1/19/2026

Count 3.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
1/19/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

13.) 25ST2058 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JERRY LYNN HENDERSON
Filing Date: 12/1/2025
Arresting Officer: HANNAH, JORDAN

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1ST Offense Date:
11/22/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $2,500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

14.) 26ST0119 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

CALEB MATTHEW HILL
Filing Date: 2/3/2026
Arresting Officer: GANN, TYLOR

Count 1.) RECKLESS DRIVING Offense Date: 2/2/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

15.) 26ST0102 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TESSA RACHELLE JOHNSON
Filing Date: 1/25/2026
Arresting Officer: DAUGHERTY, JESSICA

Count 1.) MFG/DEL/SELL/POSS FOR
MFG,DEL,SELL SCH II

Offense Date:
1/20/2026

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Offense Date:
1/20/2026

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
1/20/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

16.) 26ST0117 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

LANDON COLE KING
Filing Date: 2/3/2026
Arresting Officer: GANN, TYLOR

Count 1.) RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT Offense Date: 2/2/2026

Count 2.) RECKLESS DRIVING Offense Date: 2/2/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $1,500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

17.) 18VC0188 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BOYD DEWAYNE PHILLIPS
Filing Date: 10/12/2018
Arresting Officer: MCNABB, CHAD

Count 1.) VIOLATION PROBATION Offense Date:
10/12/2018

Bondsman Bond Amt
JUICY'S BAIL BONDS, $10,000.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

18.) 26ST0111 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSH LEE PUCKETT
Filing Date: 1/30/2026
Arresting Officer: BOSTIC, NATHANIEL

Count 1.) DRIVING ON A REVOKED Offense Date:
1/29/2026

Count 2.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
1/29/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

19.) 25ST2171 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

MICHAEL ALLEN REEDER
Filing Date: 12/23/2025
Arresting Officer: ROBINSON, JOHN

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Offense Date:
12/12/2025

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

20.) 26ST0115 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

RICHARD LEE SHARP
Filing Date: 2/3/2026
Arresting Officer: MARCUM, NICHOLAS

Count 1.) SIMPLE POSS./CASUAL EXCHANGE Offense Date: 2/2/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

21.) 26ST0088 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JEFFREY THOMAS SHIPLEY
Filing Date: 1/21/2026
Arresting Officer: ROACH, JOSEPH

Count 1.) ANIMALS, DOGS AT LARGE Offense Date:
1/20/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

2/5/2026 8:29 AMPage 7 of 9



General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

22.) 26ST0113 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

BUDDY R SILER
Filing Date: 1/30/2026
Arresting Officer: ALLEN, SAVANNAH

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

Offense Date:
1/30/2026

Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE DRIVERS LICENSE
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

Offense Date:
1/30/2026

Count 3.) MISUSE OF REGISTRATION Offense Date:
1/30/2026

Count 4.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
1/30/2026

Count 5.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
1/30/2026

Count 6.) SIMPLE POSS./CASUAL EXCHANGE
SCH II

Offense Date:
1/30/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
TENNESSEE BONDING CO NO POWER, $2,500.00
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

23.) 26ST0043 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

CHRISTOPHER LEE STEVENS
Filing Date: 1/12/2026
Arresting Officer: WYRICK, TIM

Count 1.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED Offense Date:
1/10/2026

Count 2.) LIGHT LAW Offense Date:
1/10/2026

Count 3.) REGISTRATION VIOLATION Offense Date:
1/10/2026

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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February 10, 2026
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

Name Case Number Item#
ARCHER, RICKY 25ST2186 1
BRADLEY, BYRON FREDRICK 26ST0118 10
EVANS, PAUL DENVER 25ST2187 2
FIFE, TERRY D 26ST0106 11
GEARIG, JEREMY A 26ST0120 3
HARVEY, KATRINA DIANNE 26ST0122 12
HENDERSON, JERRY LYNN 25ST2058 13
HILL, CALEB MATTHEW 26ST0119 14
JOHNSON, TESSA RACHELLE 26ST0102 15
KING, LANDON COLE 26ST0117 16
LAMB, LAURA ANN 25ST2189 4
MCCLANAHAN, JESSICA D 25ST2153 5
MORRISON, CHARLES STEVEN 26ST0130 6
MURPHY, CHRISTY DANIELLE 26ST0129 7
PHILLIPS, BOYD DEWAYNE 18VC0188 17
PUCKETT, JOSH LEE 26ST0111 18
REEDER, MICHAEL ALLEN 25ST2171 19
SHARP, RICHARD LEE 26ST0115 20
SHELTON, LORA LEE 26ST0093 8
SHIPLEY, JEFFREY THOMAS 26ST0088 21
SILER, BUDDY R 26ST0113 22
SMITH, DYLAN G 26ST0007 9
STEVENS, CHRISTOPHER LEE 26ST0043 23
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